EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of Procuring Agency

2. Name of Project

3. Method of Procurement:

4. Title of Pf_ocurément:

~5.RFQNo

6. Date of the issuance of RFQ

7. Date of the issuance of RFQ Amended

8. Date & Time Quotdtion Closing

9. No of Quotes Received

10. Criteria for Bid Evaluation
11.Details of Quotation(s) Evaluation

Agriculture Supply & Price Department, GoS.
Sindh " Irrigated. Agriculture Productivity Enhancement
Project (SIAPEP) with the financial Assistance of the
World Bank under IDA Credit No. CR — 5604.

~ Shopping Method as per procurement of goods and works

and non-consulting services under IBRD loan IBA Credit
& Grants by World Bank borrowers.

Procurement of different Specialized Items required for
fifty (50) NEFR sheds and four (04) NEFR blologlcal

. control labs.

PK-SIAPEP-NEFR-LAB-ITEMS- RFQ 2019;’23
June 11, 2020 -

July 02, 2020

July 16, 2020, 03:00 PM

Five (05)

Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder.

As Tabulated Below

All relevant details are
 available in the

~ Evaluation Report

Name of Firms

- M/S

"IMPERIAL

TRADERS

M/S RTJ
ENTERPRIS
ES

M/S MAABS
MARKETING
SERVICES

M/s CYBER
CONSULTA
NTS

M/s HABIB
ENTERPRISES

Total DDP Price for
LOT 01

(Inclusive of Income Tax
& GST)

2,770,443/=

2,663,818/=

2,745,925/=

2,737,772/=

2,741,310/=

Lowest responsive firm
for Lot 01

lst

Total DDP Price for
LOT 02 '
(Inclusive of Income Tax
& GST)

3,047,078/=

2,574,597/=

2,976,460/=

2,873,052/=

Lowest responsive firm
~ for Lot 02

151

Not Quoted

Total DDP Price for
~ LOTO03
(Inclusive of Income Tax
& GST) '

Lowest responsive firm
for Lot 03

Not Quoted

127,148/=

141,480/=

131,098/=

170,270/=

1st

Total DDP Price for
LOT 04
(Inclusive of Income Tax
& GST)

Lowest respomsive firm -

for Lot 04

-|. Not Quoted

3,456,489/=

3,566,755/=

3,509,034/=

3,688,916/=

15t '




Total DDP Price for
LOTO05
(Inclusive of Income Tax
& GST)

638,200/

Lowest responsive i“ irm
for Lot 05

Not Quoted

Not Quoted

602,697/=

614,718/=

lst

Total DDP Price for
LOT 06
(Inclusive of Income Tax
& GST)

. 345,559/=

288,374/=

318,800/=

Lowest responsive firm
for Lot 06

Ist

Not Quoted

Not Quoted

Lowe_st Evaluated Firm:

- M/S RTJ ENTERPRISES

B/207, Block C, Unit No.02, Latifabad, Hyderabad

Ph: +92-22-3407817

9,110,426/=PKR (For Lot 1,2,3,4 & 6) _
(Nine Million One Hundred Ten Thousand Four Hundred
Twenty-Six only) Inclusive of Income Tax & GST

M/s CYBER CONSULTANTS

'| MB,50 First Floor Tayyab Complex Cantt Saddar

Hyderabad.

602,697/= PKR (For Lot 5 only)
 (Six Hundred Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Seven
only) Inclusive of Income Tax & GST

__Ph: +92-22-21786543

Slgnatul!m' VL RECTOR
© .50 Imigated Agrigultuse Productivity
oject (SIAPEP)

En
- Hy rabad




