## **EVALUATION REPORT**

1. Name of Procuring Agency Agriculture Supply & Price Department, GoS.

2. Name of Project Sindh Irrigated Agriculture Productivity Enhancement

Project (SIAPEP) with the financial Assistance of the

World Bank under IDA Credit No. CR - 5604.

3. Method of Procurement: Shopping Method as per procurement of goods and works

and non-consulting services under IBRD loan IBA Credit

& Grants by World Bank borrowers.

4. Title of Procurement: Procurement of different Specialized Items required for

fifty (50) NEFR sheds and four (04) NEFR biological

control labs.

5. RFQ No PK-SIAPEP-NEFR-LAB-ITEMS-RFQ-2019/23

6. Date of the issuance of RFQ June 11, 2020

7. Date of the issuance of RFQ Amended July 02, 2020

8. Date & Time Quotation Closing July 16, 2020, 03:00 PM

9. No of Quotes Received Five (05)

10. Criteria for Bid Evaluation Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder.

All relevant details are		*	Name of Firms	*	
available in the Evaluation Report	M/S IMPERIAL TRADERS	M/S RTJ ENTERPRIS ES	M/S MAABS MARKETING SERVICES	M/s CYBER CONSULTA NTS	M/s HABIB ENTERPRISES
Total DDP Price for LOT 01 (Inclusive of Income Tax & GST)	2,770,443/=	2,663,818/=	2,745,925/=	2,737,772/=	2,741,310/=
Lowest responsive firm for Lot 01		1 <sup>st</sup>	4		
Total DDP Price for LOT 02 (Inclusive of Income Tax & GST)	3,047,078/=	2,574,597/=	2,976,460/=	2,873,052/=	Not Quoted
Lowest responsive firm for Lot 02		1 <sup>st</sup>		*	
Total DDP Price for LOT 03 (Inclusive of Income Tax & GST)	Not Quoted	127,148/=	141,480/=	131,098/=	170,270/=
Lowest responsive firm for Lot 03		1 <sup>st</sup>			
Total DDP Price for LOT 04 (Inclusive of Income Tax & GST)	Not Quoted	3,456,489/=	3,566,755/=	3,509,034/=	3,688,916/=
Lowest responsive firm for Lot 04		1 <sup>st</sup>	8		

Total DDP Price for LOT 05 (Inclusive of Income Tax & GST)	638,200/=	Not Quoted	Not Quoted	602,697/=	614,718/=
Lowest responsive firm for Lot 05				1 <sup>st</sup>	
Total DDP Price for LOT 06 (Inclusive of Income Tax & GST)	345,559/=	288,374/=	318,800/=	Not Quoted	Not Quoted
Lowest responsive firm for Lot 06	e y	1 <sup>st</sup>			

## **Lowest Evaluated Firm:**

M/S RTJ ENTERPRISES B/207, Block C, Unit No.02, Latifabad, Hyderabad Ph: +92-22-3407817	9,110,426/=PKR (For Lot 1,2,3,4 & 6) (Nine Million One Hundred Ten Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Six only) Inclusive of Income Tax & GST		
M/s CYBER CONSULTANTS MB,50 First Floor Tayyab Complex Cantt Saddar Hyderabad. Ph: +92-22-2/786543	602,697/= PKR (For Lot 5 only) (Six Hundred Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Seven only) Inclusive of Income Tax & GST		

Signature OJECF DIRECTOR....
C. ih Irrigated Agriculture Productivity
Enhancement Project (SIAPEP)
Hyderabad